RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Nevada Revised Statute 361.340, Subsection 1, established the Clark County Board of Equalization to hear complaints regarding property value assessment; and

WHEREAS, there is a demonstrated need for a Board to respond to disagreements arising from discrepancies in property value assessment; and

WHEREAS, NRS 361.340, Subsection 8, indicates that the Board of County Commissioners may by resolution provide compensation to their respective members of the County Board of Equalization who are not elected public officers; and

WHEREAS, Nevada Revised Statute specifies that compensation to the members of the Board of Equalization may not exceed the rate of \$125 per day; and

WHEREAS, each Clark County Board of Equalization consists of five members who shall hold such number of meetings as may be necessary to care for the business of equalization presented to it on or before the last day of February of each year.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Board of Commissioners of Clark County, Nevada, hereby sets the rate of compensation for the members of the Board of Equalization who are not elected public officers, for their work in responding to public concerns regarding property assessment disputes at \$125 per day. The funds will be provided by the General Fund 1010.000-1050402000-630000.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS _____ day of _____, 2021.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

ATTEST:

LYNN GOYA, COUNTY CLERK BY:

MARILYN KIRKPATRICK, CHAIR CLARK COUNTY